

CNR No.WBPU01-002656-2024.

CCTNS. FIR No.:32707045240276.

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. DIST. & SESS. JUDGE, 2nd Court,

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.72 of 2024

(Ref: Purulia(T) P.S. Case No. 276/2024 dt.25.10.2024 U/s.137(2)/140(3)/75/64 BNS and S.4/8 of POCSO Act)

Present : Sri Rana Dam,
ADJ, 2nd Court (Spl. Court under POCSO Act),Purulia.

Or. No. 01.

Dt.04-11-2024

Received this case record by transfer from the court of Ld. C.J.M, Purulia for trial and disposal as this case is triable exclusively by this Spl. Court under POCSO Act.

Register the case. Note in Diary.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that Ld. C.J.M Purulia has passed the order dt.01.11.2024 to produce the accused person, namely, Ashish Roy @ Deba Roy before this court today from D.C.H, Purulia.

Accused person namely, **Ashish Roy @ Deba Roy** has been produced before this court today from D.C.H, Purulia.

Said accused person is taken into custody.

Ld. Spl.P.P Smt. Sukla Ghosal is present along with memo of appearance.

No bail petition is filed.

The accused refused to be depended at this stage ans seek time to engage own Ld. Counsel.

To 18-11-2024 for production of the accused person from J.C and for I.O's Report in final form.

Accused **Ashish Roy @ Deba Roy** is hereby remanded to J.C till next date.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(J.O Code:WB00729)**