

**S.C (Spl) Case No.72 of 2024**

**Ord. No.06**  
**20.01.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on C.B and evidence.  
Sole accused person on C.B namely, **Ashish Roy @ Deba Roy** is present by filing  
hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

No witness is present today.

Accordingly this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date i.e. **21.01.2026** for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia