

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.72 of 2024
(S.T. No.27 of 2025)

Or. No. 08

Dt.22.01.2026

Sole accused **Ashish Roy @ Deba Roy** on C.B is present and has filed hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. Smt. Sukla Ghosal is present. Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Today is fixed for evidence from prosecution side.

01 witness, who is the friend of the Child Survivor (C.S.W No.4) of this case, is present today.

Said witness is examined as P.W.4 and is cross-examined in full and is discharged.

The proceeding of this case is done in camera.

Redacted copy of the deposition of this witness has been made and in the redacted copy of the deposition, the names and other particulars of this witness and also some portions of the evidence of this witness is concealed to maintain privacy of the Child Survivor and the original deposition sheet of the witness is kept in the case record in sealed envelope.

Another witness namely, LC-632, Rupali Banerjee is present.

Said witness is examined as P.W.5 and is cross-examined in full and is discharged.

The documents proved by P.W.5 have been marked as Exbt.P-3/PW3 and Exbt.P-4/PW3

No other witness is present today.

Today is the last day of the schedule. This case is re-fixed for the following schedule:

To 09.03.2026 and 10.03.2026 for evidence of rest witnesses from the prosecution side.

Prosecution is hereby directed to produce the witnesses and the seized Alamats if any, on the next date.

Accused person is on C.B as before.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia

A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia
J.O Code No.WB00729.